MASHPEE WAMPANOAG TRIBAL COURT
MASHPEE WAMPANOAG TRIBE

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER #41
AMENDMENT TO TRIBAL COURT FEE
SCHEDULE

N N N N N N

The attached amended fee schedule is approved and hereby adopted forthwith. This
order supersedes previous Administrative Order #37 and shall remain in effect until otherwise
ordered.

IT IS SO ORDERED this 2nd day of February 2024

BY THE COURT:

Mr . pa

Hon. Robert F. Mills, Acting Chief Justice
Mashpee Wampanoag Supreme Court




MASHPEE WAMPANOAG TRIBAL COURT
FEE SCHEDULE

GENERAL CIVIL
Civil Complaint
Filing of Foreign Judgment< $600
Filing of Foreign Judgment> $600
Foreign Judgment Child Support Recognition Handling Fee
Garnishment< $2500
Garnishment> $2500

APPLICATION FOR PRIVATE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

APPEALS
Supreme Court Filing Fee

Audio CD Recording (per 90 minute CD)

$100.00
$50.00
$95.00
$95.00
$60.00
$95.00

$85.00

$150.00

$100.00

ATTORNEY REGISTRATION FEES AND ADMISSION TO TRIBAL COURT BAR

Annual Fee
Inactive Fee

OTHER FEES
Certified Mail
Certified Copies (in addition to below fees)
Photocopies (per page)
0-50 pages
51-200 pages
Over 200 pages
Check Returned Fee/Insufficient Funds

Amended 2/02/2024

$150.00
$0.00

$12.00
$10.00

$0.75
$1.00
$5.00
$75.00



