

## MASHPEE WAMPANOAG TRIBAL COURT MASHPEE WAMPANOAG TRIBE

)
)
)
)
)
ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER #41
)
AMENDMENT TO TRIBAL COURT FEE
SCHEDULE

The attached amended fee schedule is approved and hereby adopted forthwith. This order supersedes previous Administrative Order #37 and shall remain in effect until otherwise ordered.

IT IS SO ORDERED this 2nd day of February 2024

BY THE COURT:

Hon. Robert F. Mills, Acting Chief Justice Mashpee Wampanoag Supreme Court



## MASHPEE WAMPANOAG TRIBAL COURT FEE SCHEDULE

GENERAL CIVIL	
Civil Complaint	\$100.00
Filing of Foreign Judgment< \$600	\$50.00
Filing of Foreign Judgment> \$600	\$95.00
Foreign Judgment Child Support Recognition Handling Fee	\$95.00
Garnishment< \$2500	\$60.00
Garnishment> \$2500	\$95.00
APPLICATION FOR PRIVATE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT	\$85.00
APPEALS	
Supreme Court Filing Fee	\$150.00
Audio CD Recording (per 90 minute CD)	\$100.00
ATTORNEY REGISTRATION FEES AND ADMISSION TO TRIBAL CO	URT BAR
Annual Fee	\$150.00
Inactive Fee	\$0.00
OTHER FEES	
Certified Mail	\$12.00
Certified Copies (in addition to below fees)	\$10.00
Photocopies (per page)	
0-50 pages	\$0.75
51-200 pages	\$1.00
Over 200 pages	\$5.00
Check Returned Fee/Insufficient Funds	\$75.00